OP \$565.00 4075438

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM705036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dioptics Medical Products, Inc.		12/10/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FGX INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	500 George Washington Highway
City:	Smithfield
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02917
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
	4075438	ADVANCED UV PROTECTION
Registration Number:	40/5438	
Registration Number:	3898254	BEND TO FIT
Registration Number:	2458504	BEYOND BLUE
Registration Number:	2701886	DIOPTICS
Registration Number:	2739621	ENCORE
Registration Number:	3117863	EYESENTIAL
Registration Number:	2925931	FISHFINDERS
Registration Number:	3145404	GENTLE GRIP
Registration Number:	3758170	HAVEN
Registration Number:	1513440	OCUSHIELDS
Registration Number:	2849220	POLAR AB
Registration Number:	2759616	POLAR SHIELD
Registration Number:	3030416	POLARÉ
Registration Number:	3622535	POLAREYES
Registration Number:	2759604	POLAROPTICS
Registration Number:	3617065	POLARPRO
Registration Number:	1758044	SOLAR SHIELD
Registration Number:	3973065	SOLAR SHIELD FITS OVER

TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0495

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1555631	SOLARETTES
Registration Number:	3993660	SOLAR COMFORT
Registration Number:	4184627	POLARTX
Registration Number:	6303663	GUARDIAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-999-3000
Email: slaicer@foley.com
Correspondent Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	649935-6000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kay Lyn Schwartz
SIGNATURE:	/Kay Lyn Schwartz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=649935_Dioptics_Certificate of Merger into FGXI_ Delaware_31Dec21#page1.tif source=649935_Dioptics_Certificate of Merger into FGXI_ Delaware_31Dec21#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0496

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DIOPTICS MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "FGX INTERNATIONAL INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"FGX INTERNATIONAL INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT
11:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2021 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 205060410 Date: 12-22-21

3853311 8100M SR# 20214116315

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0497

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:16 AM 12/16/2021
FILED 11:16 AM 12/16/2021
SR 20214116315 - File Number 3853311

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of undersigned corporation executed the form		*	ion Law, the
FIRST: The name of the surviving cor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
of the corporation being mer Dioptics Medical Products,	ged into th	laware corporation, is surviving co aCalifor	rporation is
corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger I and acknowledged by each of the const of the General Corporation Law of the S	ituent corporation	ons pursuant to Title	
THIRD: The name of the surviving co	rporation is FG	X Internationa	al Inc.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorp Certificate of Incorporation. (If amenda		surviving corporatio	e corporation. on shall be its
FIFTH: The authorized stock and	par value of	the non-Delaware of	corporation is
One Thousand (1,000) Share	s of Common	Stock No Par	Value
SIXTH: The merger is to become effec	tive on Decemb	oer 31, 2021 a	t 11:59:59 PM
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger	is on file at 50	00 George Wash	ington
Highway, Smithfield, RI 02			, an office of
the surviving corporation. EIGHTH : A copy of the Agreement corporation on request, without cost, to IN WITNESS WHEREOF , said survisigned by an authorized officer, the 2021	any stockholder iving corporation 10th By:	of the constituent co	orporations. ertificate to be
	Pı	J. Giguere int or Type	
	Title: EVP , Ge	eneral Counsel	and

TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0498

Secretary of FGX International Inc.

RECORDED: 01/27/2022